504438516 06/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4485218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVONIK ROHMAX ADDITIVES GMBH	08/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVONIK OIL ADDITIVES GMBH
Street Address: KIRSCHENALLEE	
City: DARMSTADT	
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	64293

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13702317

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: jroberts@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.
Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	407400US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENICA ROBERTS
SIGNATURE:	/Jenica Roberts/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=407400USCNC#page1.tif source=407400USCNC#page2.tif source=407400USCNC#page3.tif source=407400USCNC#page4.tif source=407400USCNC#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043053 FRAME: 0376

504438516

Printout Retrieved on 17.09.2012 09:20

12	-	1	No of entry	Comme
	a) RohMax Additives GmbH b) Darmstadt c) Is research into, development of, production and sale of viscometric products - particularly viscosity index improvers, flow improvers, dewaxing assistants - and dispersants, synthetic base fluids, esters and further products for use in the products and for influencing rheological and tribological properties of products and use methods; administration of, including the acquisition and sale of, holdings in companies in the fields of research into, development of, production and sale of viscometric products in this country and abroad.	2	a) Company name b) Registered office, branch, domestic business address, authorized recipient, branch establishments c) Object of the enterprise	Commercial Register B of Darmstadt District Court
	EUR 76 700.00	3	Nominal or share capital	istrict Court
	a) If only one manager has been appointed, he represents the company alone. If several managers have been appointed, the company is represented by two managers or by one manager together with a procura holder. Managers can be granted sole representative authority by a shareholders' resolution. Managers may also be authorized by means of a shareholders' resolution to represent the company without restriction in undertaking legal transactions with themselves on their own behalf or as representatives of a third party. b) Manager: Dr Dirk Reese, Weiterstadt, born on 22.02.1950	4	a) General arrangements for representation b) Board of management, governing body, managing directors, general partners, managers, persons entitled to represent the company and special representative authority	Prin Retrieved on 1
	Joint procura together with a manager or another procura holder Waldemar Bartoschik, Gernsheim, born on 04.06.1963 Heinrich Wilhelm Lufen, Griesheim, born on 12.07.1954 Dr Friedrich Rüdiger Jelitte, Alsbach-Hähnlein, born on 07.02.1956	5	Procura	Printout Retrieved on 17.09.2012 09:20
b) A control and profit transfer agreement was concluded with Röhm GmbH & Co. KG. Darmstadt (Darmstadt District Court, HRA 6793), as the controlling company, on 13.02.2006. The controlled company approved it at the shareholders' meeting of 14.03.2006; the controlling company approved it at	a) Limited liability company Articles of association of 27.11.1995, last amended on 28.06.2001	6	a) Legal form, start-up, statutes or articles of association b) Other elements of legal constitution	Company number: Page 1 of 5
a) 21.03.2006 Schuschke b) Application sheet 173 Sep. Vol. II Control and profit	a) 27.02.2006 Turan b) This sheet has been transferred to electronic format for continuation and thus replaces the previous register sheet. Articles of association sheet 79 Separate Volume	7	a) Date of entry b) Remarks	HRB 6487

Printout Retrieved on 17.09.2012 09:20 Company number:
Page 2 HRB 6487

S	4	ယ	,	1	No of entry
a) <u>Evonik RohMax Additives</u> <u>GmbH</u>				2	a) Company name b) Registered office, branch, domestic business address, authorized recipient, branch establishments c) Object of the enterprise
				3	Nominal or share capital
				4	a) General arrangements for representation b) Board of management, governing body, managing directors, general partners, managers, persons entitled to represent the company and special representative authority
	Joint procura together with a manager or another procura holder: Dr Michael Müller-Hennig, Krefeld, born on 17.10.1951 Dr Melanie Flessner, Frankfurt am Main, born on 21.12.1964			5	Procura
a) The shareholders' meeting of 14.09.2007 resolved to amend Article I (Company name), Article 4 (Share capital) and Article 14 (Announcements) of the articles of association.		b) Entry of 21.03.2006 corrected ex officio with respect to the HRB number of the controlling company. A control and profit transfer agreement was concluded with Rôhm GmbH & Co. KG, Darmstadt (Darmstadt District Court, HRA 6739), as the controlling company on 13.02.2006. The controlled company approved it at the shareholders' meeting of 14.03.2006; the controlling company approved it at the shareholders' meeting of 13.14.02.2006. Reference is made to the aforementioned agreement and the resolutions of assent for the further content.	the shareholders' meeting of 13/14.02.2006. Reference is made to the aforementioned agreement and the resolutions of assent for the further content.	6	a) Legal form, start-up, statutes or articles of association b) Other elements of legal constitution
a) 21.09.2007 Schäfer	a) 18.05.2006 Petry	a) 28.03.2006 28.03.2006 Schuschke b) Sheet 95 main department	transfer agreement sheet 191 et seq. Sep. Vol. II	7	a) Date of entry b) Remarks

Printout Retrieved on 17.09.2012 09:20

11	10	9	∞	7	6	1	No of entry	Comme
		b) Business address: Kirschenallee, 64293 Darmstadt				2	a) Company name b) Registered office, branch, domestic business address, authorized recipient, branch establishments c) Object of the enterprise	Commercial Register B of Darmstadt District Court
						w	Nominal or share capital	istrict Court
	b) No longer <u>Manager:</u> Dr Dirk Reese, Weiterstadt, born on 22.02.1950				b) Appointed as Manager: Norbert Westerholt, Meerbusch, born on 27.03.1963	4	a) General arrangements for representation b) Board of management, governing body, managing directors, general partners, managers, persons entitled to represent the company and special representative authority	Printout Retrieved on 17.09.2012 09:20
Joint procura together with a manager or another procura holder: Richard VanSleet, Kronberg im Taumus,			Joint procura together with a manager or another procura holder. Dr Thomas Kreuder, Bad Homburg v. d. Höhe, born on 02.04.1960	Joint procura together with a manager or another procura holder: Dr Roland Weiß, Idstein-Wörsdorf, born on 19.12.1961		5	Procura	Printout 17.09.2012 09:20
		a) The shareholders' meeting of 23.11.2009 resolved to amend Article 11 (Annual accounts) of the articles of association.				6	a) Legal form, start-up, statutes or articles of association b) Other elements of legal constitution	Company number: Page 3 of 5
a) 17.02.2010 Raub	a) 17.02.2010 Raub b) Case 14	a) 23.12.2009 Dr Marienfeld b) Case 12	a) 25.05.2009 Andres b) Case 11	a) 27.03.2009 Mittmann b) Case 10	a) 11.04.2008 Mittmann b) Case 9	7	a) Date of entry b) Remarks	HRB 6487

Printout Retrieved on 17.09.2012 09:20

Company number:
Page 4 c

HRB 6487

16	15	14	13	12	F	No of entry
	a) Amended, now: Evonik Oil Additives GmbH				2	a) Company name b) Registered office, branch, domestic business address, authorized recipient, branch establishments c) Object of the enterprise
					U	Nominal or share capital
					+	a) General arrangements for representation b) Board of management, governing body, managing directors, general partners, managers, persons entitled to represent the company and special representative authority
Procura cancelled: Waldemar Bartoschik, Gernsheim, born			Joint procura together with a manager or another procura holder: Tanja Gargulla, Düsseldorf, born on 08.09.1969 Dr Michael Müller, Bensheim, born on 12.11.1957	Joint procura together with a manager or another procura holder: Dr Oliver Wolf, Florstadt, born on 17.05.1972	born on 23.02.1959	Procura
	a) The shareholders' meeting of 27,08,2012 resolved to amend Article 1 (Company name) of the articles of association.	b) A business management agreement was concluded with Evonik Industries AG, Essen (Essen District Court, HRB 19474), as the controlling company, on 13.07.2011 and 22.07.2011. This was approved by the shareholders' meeting of 11.10.2011. Reference is made to the aforementioned agreement and the resolutions of assent for the further content.			o	a) Legal form, start-up, statutes or articles of association b) Other elements of legal constitution
a) 30.08.2012	a) 29.08.2012 Hieckmann b) Case 19	a) 17.11.2011 Raub b) Case 18	a) 06.06.2011 Raub b) Case 17	a) 14.07.2010 Raub b) Case 16	b) Case 15	a) Date of entry b) Remarks

etrieved	
2	
17.09.2012	Printout
09:20	

	1	No of entry	Comme
	2	a) Company name b) Registered office, branch, domestic business address, authorized recipient, branch establishments c) Object of the enterprise	Commercial Register B of Darmstadt District Court
	s	Nominal or share capital	istrict Court
	4	a) General arrangements for representation b) Board of management, governing body, managing directors, general partners, managers, persons entitled to represent the company and special representative authority	Printout Retrieved on 17.09.2012 09;20
on 04.06.1963 Procura cancelled: Dr Melanie Flessner, Frankfurt am Main, born on 21.12.1964 Procura cancelled: Heinrich Wilhelm Lufen, Griesheim, born on 12.07.1954 Procura cancelled: Richard VanSleet, Kronberg im Taunus, born on 23.02.1959 Procura cancelled: Dr Michael Müller-Hennig, Bensheim, born on 17.10.1951	5	Procura	Printout 17.09.2012 09:20
	6	a) Legal form, start-up, statutes or articles of association b) Other elements of legal constitution	Company number: Page 5 of 5
Hieckmann b) Case 20	7	a) Date of entry b) Remarks	HRB 6487

PATENT REEL: 043053 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 06/29/2017